

Date:07-04-2022

The Dy. General Manager,	The Asst. Vice President,
Dept. of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Fort, Mumbai- 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Stock Code: 531746	Stock Code: PRAENG
ISIN No.: INE505C01016	ISIN No.: INE505C01016

PRAJAY ENGINEERS SYNDICATE LIMITED ("The Company"),

CIN: L45200TG1994PLC017384

#1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House,

Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet,

Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find the enclosed yearly disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from the Promoter of the Company for the year ended 31-03-2022 for your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Ltd.

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House,

Chikoti Gardens, Hyderabad - 500 016.

Tiel: 91-40 6628 5566

E-mail

: info@prajayengineers.com : L45200TG1994PLC017384 www.prajayengineers.com

The Dy. General Manager,	The Asst. Vice President,
Dept. of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	
Fort, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
Stock Code: 531746	Stock Code: PRAENG
ISIN No.: INE505C01016	ISIN No.: 1NE505C01016

PRAJAY ENGINEERS SYNDICATE LIMITED ("The Company"),

CIN: L45200TG1994PLC017384

#1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House,

Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet,

Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we hold 22988018 shares of our company as on March 31, 2022 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

You are requested to take same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of promoter(s) and/or promoter Group of Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

D. Vijaysen Reddy

Promoter

CC: The Company Secretary,
Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited
#1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House,
Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet,
Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.